MRD 12-498

	P-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
	<u>_</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragernarias.	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scott Fetzer Company Inc.	Name: The Scott Fetzer Company
. ,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 28800 Clemens Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Westlake State: OH ZIP:
Execution Date:11/24/98	
ZAGGGIGIV ZGG	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	5,837,903
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Pamela J. Eblen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: North Point	8. Deposit account number:
901 Lakeside Avenue	
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
998 MIRLYEN 00000077 5837903 81 40.00 8P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
/////<	\Rightarrow
Pamela J. Eblen	11/30/98

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS The Scott Fetzer Company Inc., a corporation that was duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business located at 875 Bassett Road, Westlake, Ohioi 44145 ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patent No. 5,837,903 granted November 17, 1998, entitled "Device for Measuring Exhaust Flowrate Using Laminar Flow Element"; and

WHEREAS The Scott Fetzer Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 28800 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, ("Assignee") has acquired certain of The Scott Fetzer Company Inc.'s titles, assets, interests and rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No. 5,837,903 together with any and all additions, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY INC.

By:

Timothy S. Guster

Vice President of Law & Administration

and Corporate Secretary

359689v1

RECORDED: 12/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0660